

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Business Affairs & Labor.

HB24-1061 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 12, lines 9 through 11, strike "SECTION, UNLESS
2 THE QUALIFICATION PURSUANT TO THIS SUBSECTION (4) IS BASED ON THE
3 SOCIAL EQUITY LICENSEE'S INCOME." and substitute "SECTION."
- 4 Page 13, lines 11 and 12, strike "OF THE THIRTY-YEAR PERIOD PRIOR TO
5 THE APPLICATION AND FOR WHICH DATA IS AVAILABLE," and substitute
6 "BETWEEN 1980 AND 2021".
- 7 Page 13, lines 17 and 18, strike "OF THE THIRTY YEARS PRIOR TO THE
8 APPLICATION," and substitute "YEARS BETWEEN 1980 AND 2021".
- 9 Page 13, lines 21 and 22, strike "OF THE THIRTY YEARS PRIOR TO THE
10 APPLICATION," and substitute "YEARS BETWEEN 1980 AND 2021".
- 11 Page 14, line 5, after "WAS" insert "ARRESTED FOR OR".
- 12 Page 14, lines 6 and 7, strike "IN THE APPLICANT'S GUARDIANSHIP" and
13 substitute "FOR WHOM THE APPLICANT IS OR WAS A LEGAL GUARDIAN".
- 14 Page 14, line 12, strike "ANY OF".
- 15 Page 14, strike line 13, and substitute "AT LEAST FIVE YEARS BETWEEN
16 1980 AND 2021; OR".
- 17 Page 14, lines 14 and 15, strike "IN THE APPLICANT'S GUARDIANSHIP" and
18 substitute "FOR WHOM THE APPLICANT IS OR WAS A LEGAL GUARDIAN".
- 19 Page 14, lines 18 and 19, strike "ANY FIVE OF THE TEN YEARS PRIOR TO
20 APPLICATION;" and substitute "FIVE YEARS BETWEEN 1980 AND 2021;".
- 21 Page 15, lines 1 and 2, strike "ANY FIVE OF THE TEN YEARS PRIOR TO
22 APPLICATION:" and substitute "FIVE YEARS BETWEEN 1980 AND 2021:".

** *** ** *** **